

ITEM NO.76

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17228/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in LPA No.1536/2006
& SCA No. 7910/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

YOGESH PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVT.BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) In-Person,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks
some time to file counter affidavit. Matter is
adjourned. Registry is directed to inform
the petitioner-in-person the next date of hearing.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master