

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17228/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in LPA No.1536/ 2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

YOGESH PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVT. BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
 Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.
 for Mrs. Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been brought to our notice that the Special Civil Application No.9769/2011 which was withdrawn to this Court, is yet to be numbered as transferred case although the record of the High Court has been duly received. Let the aforesaid special civil application be numbered as transferred case and be put up for final disposal on 6th February, 2013 along with this special leave petition.

-2-

In the meantime, Office is directed to ensure that all the relevant papers are supplied to the parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER