

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17228/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in LPA No.1536/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

YOGESH PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVT.BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file translation on record along with annexure A-1 and A-2)office report)

Date: 03/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

T.C.6/2013 Mr. Dhaval C. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C)17228/2008 Mr. Dhaval C. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Yogesh Pathak, petitioner, who appears in person, as well as learned senior counsel for the petitioner in T.C.(C) 6 of 2013, at length.

...2/-

-2-

We are of the considered opinion that interest of justice would be served, and it would be better for both the parties, if a quietus is put to entire episode.

We notice that while reinstating Mr. Yogesh Kumar Kanubhai Pathak, the Labour Court has awarded only 25% of the backwages. We are, therefore, of the opinion that to put an end to the entire matter, the transfer petitioner would do well to make the payment in accordance with the Award.

We may also notice here that Mr. Pathak is, however, insisting that he is entitled to 75% of backwages, as were initially awarded.

Mr. Dhaval C. Dave, learned senior counsel seeks some time to take instructions. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

List these matter on 25th September, 2013 at the top of the Board.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master